7110969

CH \$1000.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Crossmar, Inc.	05/04/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citicorp Banking Corporation
Street Address:	One Penns Way
City:	New Castle
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19720

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7110969
Application Number:	60146523
Application Number:	60180288
Application Number:	09686960
Application Number:	60159656
Application Number:	60154507
Application Number:	09662588
Application Number:	10109782
Application Number:	60280182
Application Number:	08727786
Application Number:	60017717
Application Number:	08700836
Application Number:	09454763
Application Number:	60111029
Application Number:	09097695
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 018420 FRAME: 0091

500168076

li i	ıı ıl
Application Number:	60049851
Application Number:	09728468
Application Number:	60168898
Application Number:	09090913
Application Number:	60050422
Application Number:	09535877
Application Number:	60126764
Application Number:	09849631
Application Number:	60202217
Application Number:	09627951

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)508-5858

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 508-5800

Email: MBlasik@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: George T. Marcou/Kilpatrick Stockton LLP

Address Line 1: 607 Fourteenth St., N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George T. Marcou

Total Attachments: 3

source=Crossmar to CBC#page1.tif source=Crossmar to CBC#page2.tif source=Crossmar to CBC#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018420 FRAME: 0092

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, CROSSMAR, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 111 Wall Street, New York, New York 10043 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in, to and under the inventions and patents set forth in **Schedule A** attached hereto and incorporated fully by reference herein (hereinafter the "Patents");

WHEREAS, on or about June 15, 2005, by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of Assignor, and as subsequently adopted by the Shareholders of Assignor, a Plan of Complete Liquidation and Dissolution (hereinafter the "Plan") was duly authorized and approved;

WHEREAS, the Plan provides for the assignment and transfer of the Patents by Assignor to CITICORP BANKING CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at One Penns Way, New Castle, Delaware 19720 (hereinafter the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire said Patents and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part and reissue patents and applications therefor and any patents issuing therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by its duly authorized representative, does hereby assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents in the United States, its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part and reissue patents and applications therefor and any patents issuing therefrom, together with the right to sue for and be entitled to any damages for infringement of said Patents, and patents issuing therefrom; and further authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to record said assignments and issue all Patents, and patents issuing therefrom, to Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns.

This Assignment of Patent Rights may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute but one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment of Patent Rights to be duly executed and become effective as of May 4, 2006.

CROSSMAR, INC. ("Assignor")

(signature)

Print Name: Karl W. Bylciw

Title: Director

CITICORP BANKING CORPORATION

("Assignee")

(signatura)

Print Name: William H. Wolf

Title: Senior Vice President

	•		•
	(Golunija)		San Principal Control of the Control
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ELECTRONIC ORDER ROUTING (CORS)	United States		7,110,969
,	United States United States		60/146,523 60/180,288
	Europe	1	2026656
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FUND MANAGER TO BROKER MATCHING	United States		09/686,960
	United States Europe		60/159,656 2035715
METHOD AND SYSTEM OF INTERFACING FOR CLIENT APPLICATION PROGRAMS TO ACCESS A DATA MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	United States		09/662,588
	United States Europe		60/154,507 002031839
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MULTI-CURRENCY ESCROW SERVICE FOR WEB-BASED TRANSACTIONS	United States		10/109,782
	United States PCT		60/280,182 PCT/US02/09567
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PERFORMING FINANCIAL TRANSACTIONS INVOLVING FOREIGN CURRENCIES	United States		08/727,786
	United States Australia Europe PCT Singapore Taiwan		60/017,717 713571 979235355 PCT/US97/07478 98056740 86114793
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TRADING SECURITIES ELECTRONICALLY	United States		08/700,836
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PERFORMING MULTI-BANK AUTOMATED FINANCIAL TRANSACTIONS INVOLVING FOREIGN CURRENCIES	United States		09/454,763
	United States Europe	Page 1	60/111,029 992040535

PATENT REEL: 018420 FRAME: 0094

	(e/e)UNNEXX	Cadar (U. Novembro
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONFIRMATION AND SETTLEMENT FOR FINANCIAL TRANSACTIONS MATCHING	United States	09/097,695
	United States	60/049,851
	Europe	989312483
	PCT	PCT/US98/12232
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING COMMUNICATION OF INFORMATION	United States	09/728,468
	United States	60/168,898
	Australia	778923
	Europe	002042356 2000072322
	Singapore	2000072322
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR USE IN THE TRANSMISSION OF ELECTRONIC MESSAGES	United States	09/090,913
	United Ctates	60/050 400
	United States PCT	60/050,422 PCT/US98/10930
	PCT	PCT/US98/10930
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CENTRALIZED AUTOMATED RECONCILIATION OF CUSTODY ACCOUNTS		· ·
CENTRALIZED AUTOMATED RECONCILIATION OF	PCT	PCT/US98/10930 09/535,877
CENTRALIZED AUTOMATED RECONCILIATION OF	PCT United States	PCT/US98/10930
CENTRALIZED AUTOMATED RECONCILIATION OF	PCT United States United States	PCT/US98/10930 09/535,877 60/126,764
CENTRALIZED AUTOMATED RECONCILIATION OF CUSTODY ACCOUNTS METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ROUTING AND PROCESSING	United States United States Europe United States United States	PCT/US98/10930 09/535,877 60/126,764 2011179 09/849,631
CENTRALIZED AUTOMATED RECONCILIATION OF CUSTODY ACCOUNTS METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ROUTING AND PROCESSING	United States United States Europe United States United States Brazil	PCT/US98/10930 09/535,877 60/126,764 2011179 09/849,631 30/202,217 PI01017853
CENTRALIZED AUTOMATED RECONCILIATION OF CUSTODY ACCOUNTS METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ROUTING AND PROCESSING	United States United States Europe United States United States Brazil India	PCT/US98/10930 09/535,877 60/126,764 2011179 09/849,631 30/202,217 PI01017853 522/DEL/2001
CENTRALIZED AUTOMATED RECONCILIATION OF CUSTODY ACCOUNTS METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ROUTING AND PROCESSING	United States United States Europe United States United States Brazil	PCT/US98/10930 09/535,877 60/126,764 2011179 09/849,631 30/202,217 PI01017853
CENTRALIZED AUTOMATED RECONCILIATION OF CUSTODY ACCOUNTS METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ROUTING AND PROCESSING FINANCIAL TRANSACTIONS	United States United States Europe United States United States United States Brazil India Mexico PCT	PCT/US98/10930 09/535,877 60/126,764 2011179 09/849,631 30/202,217 PI01017853 522/DEL/2001 2001/004535 PCT/US01/14343
CENTRALIZED AUTOMATED RECONCILIATION OF CUSTODY ACCOUNTS METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ROUTING AND PROCESSING	United States United States Europe United States United States Brazil India Mexico	PCT/US98/10930 09/535,877 60/126,764 2011179 09/849,631 30/202,217 PI01017853 522/DEL/2001 2001/004535

PATENT REEL: 018420 FRAME: 0095

RECORDED: 10/23/2006